

Republic of the Philippines

Devartment of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-32

To

Leilani T. Señeres, EPS-AP

Cherrie Anne B. Bohol, EPS-SGOD

Marjun B. Rebosquillo, SEPS-Planning and Research

Subject:

DAVAO REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH AGENDA, 2023-

2028 DISSEMINATION FORUM

Date:

July 18, 2023

In reference to the attached invitation letter from the Regional Development Council dated July 10, 2023, signed by Director Maria Lourdes D. Lim, CESO II on the conduct of "Davao Regional Development Research Agenda, 2023-2028 Dissemination Forum", this Office directs the above-mentioned personnel to join the activity via Zoom on July 31, 2023.

Further, participants are requested to register on or before July 21, 2023, via the link https://tinyurl.com/drdraregistration. Other contents of the attached letter are self-explanatory and explicitly discuss the inclusion of details.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintenden

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated.

SGOD/PR/mbr

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396





REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL DAVAO REGION

upEd Sc

17 July 2023

MELANIE P. ESTACIO

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent
DepEd Digos City Division
Roxas Cor. Lopez Jaena St., Digos City, Davao del Sur

ATE: 20 JJ 2023

105326

1:01

Dear SDS Estacio:

Greetings of Peace!

The Davao Regional Development Plan (DRDP), 2023-2028 serves as Davao Region's overall blueprint in development planning for the next six years. The Davao Region Development Research Agenda (DRDRA), 2023-2028 is an accompanying document of the DRDP, 2023-2028 which contains the priority research agenda aligned with the development outcomes detailed in the DRDP. The overall objective of the DRDRA, 2023-2028 is to create a conducive environment for Research & Development (R&D) towards inclusive economic and social transformation.

As Davao Region's highest policy-making body, the Regional Development Council (RDC) XI mandate is to set the direction of socioeconomic activities in the region and coordinate various institutions/development partners towards the realization of the DRDP, 2023-2028 outcomes and the DRDRA, 2023-2028 utilization. To this end, the RDC XI shall conduct a DRDRA, 2023-2028 Dissemination Forum on 31 July 2023, online via Zoom, to orient Davao Region R&D, innovation, and technology development partners (e.g., HEIs, SUCs, NGAs/RLAs, various consortia, etc.) on the salient features of the DRDRA, 2023-2028 and fulfill its vision of promoting R&D and Innovation towards addressing gaps in socioeconomic development.

In view thereof, we are inviting a maximum of 3 participants from your Office to participate in the said Forum. We enjoin that the participants be the head of the institution/organization as well as the officers-in-charge of your R&D offices and research/technology/innovation-related activities.

Kindly register your participation **on or before 21 July 2023** via the link https://tinyurl.com/drdraregistration. Attached herein is the indicative program of the said Forum, for your reference. The DRDP, 2023-2028 and the DRDRA, 2023-2028 are available through the NEDA XI and RDC XI official websites, via the link http://rdc11.neda.gov.ph/development-plans/.





REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL DAVAO REGION

For queries, you may coordinate with Mr. Laurence J. Gido of the NEDA XI Development Research Division through numbers (082) 296-0160 to 64, or via email address nro11@neda.gov.ph.

Thank you for your continued effort towards accelerating socioeconomic development in Davao Region through R&D, technology, and innovation.

Very truly yours,

MARIA LOURDES D. LIM, CESO II Vice-Chairperson, RDC XI and Regional Director, NEDA XI

Encl: a/s

Scan the QR code to register:



Designation	Initials	Date
RD	MLDL	7.17.2023
ARD	GAA	7.17.2023
DC/Staff	LMS/LIG	7.17.2023

DAVAO REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT **RESEARCH AGENDA, 2023-2028 DISSEMINATION FORUM**

31 July 2023, 12:00nn - 4:00pm

ZOOM MEETING ID: 897 7823 4494 ZOOM PASSCODE: 760856



















PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES		
12:00 nn	REGISTRATION	
1:00 pm	PRELIMINARIES	
	OPENING MESSAGE & RATIONALE OF THE ACTIVITY: MARIA LOURDES D. LIM, CESO II Vice-Chairperson, RDC XI and Regional Director, NEDA XI OPENING MESSAGE: DR. ANTHONY C. SALES, CESO III Chairperson, RRDIC XI and Regional Director, DOST XI	
	RECOGNITION OF PARTICIPANTS	
1:30 – 1:50 pm	SESSION 1: DAVAO REGION R&D, TECHNOLOGY, AND INNOVATION LANDSCAPE AND OUTLOOK by DR. ANTHONY C. SALES, CESO III	
1:50 pm - 2:05 pm	Open Forum	
2:05 pm – 2:25 pm	SESSION 2: RA 11293 AND THE NATIONAL INNOVATION AGENDA STRATEGY DOCUMENT by DIANE GAIL L. MAHARJAN Director, Innovation Staff	
2:25 pm – 2:40 pm	Open Forum	
2:40 pm – 3:10 pm	SESSION 3: DRDRA, 2017-2022 UTILIZATION AND THE DRDRA, 2023-2028 by LALAINE M. SAJELAN Chief Economic Development Specialist, NEDA XI	
3:10 pm – 3:30 pm	SESSION 4: ENHANCED MECHANISM FOR THE MONITORING OF THE DRDRA, 2023-2028 UTILIZATION by LAURENCE JOHN FRANCIS J. GIDO Senior Economic Development Specialist, NEDA XI	
3:30pm	CLOSING MESSAGE AND WAYS FORWARD GILBERTO A. ALTURA Secretary, RDC XI and Asst. Regional Director, NEDA XI	